Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of Subdivision 8 of Section 188 

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds 
to the amount of one thousand three hundred and fifty dollars ($1,350), the proceeds 
whereof to be used by the Department of Public Charities for the purpose of paying 
the salary of an Alienist and Resident Physician at the New York City Farm Colony, 
at the rate of $1,800 per annum, from April 1, 1915, to and including December 31,

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of Subdivision 8 of Section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it is 
hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to the 
amount of one hundred and fifty-four dollars ($154), the proceeds whereof to be used 
by the County Clerk of Queens County for the purpose of replenishing the 1915 Budget 
allowance for telephone service. 

All obligations contracted for hereunder to be incurred on or before December 
311  1915. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen March 9, 1915.

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of Subdivision 8 of Section 1 

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds 
to the amount of eleven thousand six hundred dollars ($11,600), the proceeds whereof 
to be used by the President of the Broough of Manhattan for the purpose of recon-
structing the present building occupied as Jefferson Market, as follows: 
New Cement floor 	  $2,000 00 
New roof, repair skylight and wood ceilings 	3,000 00

[...]

IN HANCOCK AVENUE - FROM A POINT 
100 FEET NORTH OF THOMSON AVENUE 
TO GREENPOINT AVENUE, TOGETHER 
WITH ALL WORK INCIDENTAL THERE-
TO, FIRST WARD. 

The time allowed for doing and completing the 
above work will be Forty (40) Working Days. 

The amount of security required will be One 
thousand five hundred ($1,500) Dollars. 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is 
as allows: 

4,000 cubic yards of earth excavation. 
10 cubic yards of Rock Excavation. 
1000 lin. ft. Cement Curb with steel nosing 

and one year's maintenance. 
4.800 sq. ft. cement sidewalk, and one year's

[...]

AND IN GOOD CONDITION), TOGETHER 
WITH ALL WORK INCIDENTAL THERE-
TO, IN BORDEN AVENUE MOM VAN 
'ALST AVENUE TO DUTCH KILLS 
CREEK, FIRST WARD. 

The time allowed for doing and completing 
the above work will be Forty (40) Working 
Days. 

The amount of security required will be One 
thousand five hundred ($1,500) Dollars. 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is as 
follows: 

4,700 square feet of New Flagstone Sidewalk.  
50 square feet of Old Flagstone Sidewalk, re-

trimmed and relaid, not to be bid for. 
1,300 square feet of New Crosswalks. 
1,200 square feet of Old Crosswalks, re-

[...]

500 cubic yards of Concrete, in place. 
2,800 square yards of Sheet Asphalt Pave-

ment (laid outside of the railroad franchise 
area, including binder course, and five (5) years 
maintenance). 

50 square yards of Granite Block Pavement 
relaid. 

NO. 6. FOR FURNISHING AND DELIV-
ERING TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND (25,000) 
GALLONS OF LIQUID FUEL OIL, AS DI-
RECTED, IN THE BOROUGH OF QUEENS. 

The time allowed for the performance of the 
contract is on or before November 30th, 1915. 

The amount of security required for the per. 
formance of the contract shall be thirty (30)

[...]

1,000 Lbs. steel for extra reinforcement. 
I Crossing under Long Island Railroad. 
Piles under Long Island Railroad if required. 
The time allowed for completing the above 

work is one hundred (100) working days. 
The amount of security required will be 

Seventeen Thousand ($17,000) Dollars. 
The bidder must state the price of each item 

or article contained in the specifications herein 
contained or hereafter annexed, per square yard, 
per linear foot, or other unit of measure, by 
which the bids will be tested. The extensions